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University Grants Committee Funded Programmes
大學教育資助委員會資助課程

Research Postgraduate

Postgraduate Diploma in Education

Bachelor’s Degree

Higher Diploma

Certificate in Professional Development Programmes

Total

183 

2,808 

78,020 

14,997 

1,835

97,843 

28 

508 

1,321 

369 

1,580 

3,806 

研究院研究課程

學位教師教育深造文憑課程

學士課程

高級文憑課程

專業進修課程證書

總數

Self-financing Programmes
學生自費課程

Doctor of Education

Master’s Degree

Bachelor’s Degree

Associate Degree

Total

67 

2,796 

2,650 

574 

6,087 

18 

734 

455 

120 

1,327 

教育博士課程

碩士課程

學士課程

副學士課程

總數

Graduate Information  畢業生資料

Graduate Employment Statistics (2006-2015)
畢業生就業統計（二零零六至二零一五年度）

Facts and Figures 資料篇

Student Information  學生資料 
All figures quoted are collected as at 30 June 2016  所有資料計算截至二零一六年六月三十日

Programme Type No. of Applications
申請數目

No. of Students Recruited
(Headcount)

錄取數目(人數)

課程類別

Student Admission
入讀申請數目
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Percentage employed or engaged in further studies (Full-time pre-service graduates)
就業或繼續升學百分比（職前全日制畢業生）

2006

99.3%

2007

99.3%

2008 

98.7%

2009 

98.5%

2010

98.2%

2011

98.7%

2012

97.7%

2013

98.4%

2014 2015

99.1% 98.0%*

* The remaining 2.0% comprises graduates who were still seeking jobs (1.0%) and graduates who did not seek any employment due to personal reasons (1.0%).
	 尚餘的2.0%包括仍在尋找工作的畢業生(1.0%)及因個人理由而沒有求職的畢業生(1.0%)。
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Programme Type Sub-total 
小計

課程類別 UGC*-funded 
教資會*資助

Self-financing
學生自費

Full-time
全日制 

Part-time
兼讀制 

Full-time
全日制 

Part-time
兼讀制 

Research Postgraduate

Taught Postgraduate

Bachelor’s Degree

Associate Degree / Higher Diploma /

	 Certificate

Certificate in Professional Development       	

	 Programmes

Total

研究院研究課程

修讀式學士後課程

學士課程

副學士 ／高級文憑 ／

     證書課程

專業進修課程證書

總數

63

157

3,556

582

919

5,277

0

710

1,519

58

658

2,945

0

652

1,472

289

0

2,413

2

619

35

0

0

656

65

2,138

6,582

929

1,577

11,291

* 	The full name of UGC is University Grants Committee.
	 教資會全名為大學教育資助委員會。

Student Enrolment (Headcount) by Level of Programmes 2015/2016
二零一五至二零一六年度學生數目（人數）（按課程程度歸納）

Facts and Figures 資料篇
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