## Facts and Figures 資料篇

## Student Information 學生資料

All figures quoted are collected as at 30 June 2016 所有資料計算截至二零一六年六月三十日

Student Admission 入讀申請數目			
Programme Type	課程類別	No. of Applications 申請數目	No. of Students Recruited (Headcount) 錄取數目(人數)
University Grants Committee Funded Programm 大學教育資助委員會資助課程	es		
Research Postgraduate	研究院研究課程	183	28
Postgraduate Diploma in Education	學位教師教育深造文憑	<b>憑課程</b> 2,808	508
Bachelor's Degree	學士課程	78,020	1,321
Higher Diploma	高級文憑課程	14,997	369
Certificate in Professional Development Programmes	專業進修課程證書	1,835	1,580
Total	總數	97,843	3,806
Self-financing Programmes			
學生自費課程			
Doctor of Education	教育博士課程	67	18
Master's Degree	碩士課程	2,796	734
Bachelor's Degree	學士課程	2,650	455
Associate Degree	副學士課程	574	120
Total	總數	6,087	1,327

## Graduate Information 畢業生資料

Graduate Employment Statistics (2006-2015) 畢業生就業統計 (二零零六至二零一五年度)



<sup>\*</sup> The remaining 2.0% comprises graduates who were still seeking jobs (1.0%) and graduates who did not seek any employment due to personal reasons (1.0%). 尚餘的2.0%包括仍在尋找工作的畢業生(1.0%)及因個人理由而沒有求職的畢業生(1.0%)。

## Student Enrolment (Headcount) by Level of Programmes 2015/2016 二零一五至二零一六年度學生數目(人數)(按課程程度歸納)

Programme Type	課程類別	UGC*-funded 教資會*資助		Self-financing 學生自費		Sub-total 小計
		Full-time 全日制	Part-time 兼讀制	Full-time 全日制	Part-time 兼讀制	
Research Postgraduate Taught Postgraduate Bachelor's Degree Associate Degree / Higher Diploma / Certificate	研究院研究課程 修讀式學士後課程 學士課程 副學士/高級文憑/ 證書課程	63 157 3,556 582	0 710 1,519 58	0 652 1,472 289	2 619 35 0	65 2,138 6,582 929
Certificate in Professional Development Programmes	專業進修課程證書	919	658	0	0	1,577
Total	總數	5,277	2,945	2,413	656	11,291

<sup>\*</sup> The full name of UGC is University Grants Committee. 教資會全名為大學教育資助委員會。

